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W& SHAL B ALY T testhg and product requirements of one of the standords listed in Section 5.504.4.4. “ @ 0% HABR ASCE7-16 TABLE 12.2-1 DESIGN COEFFECIENTS JOB No.: -0t
N NS U 50 S ) /B 0 st e e o Pro = .
a XS SAL A SILE P O AN /LY TAPED S 1. Capet and Rug stiate's reen Labe Phs Progam [ R SPECIAL REINFORCED MASONRY SHEAR WALLS Re5 3 AVENVE T ey
& AL S 15 Ko D G LT e S K 0 T o 2. Calfoia Deportment. of Publc Healt Standard iethd for the Testing ond OETAL SHEET NuMeER < OMEGA=25 c-1.0
"W QSIE AD OFERGED M T NS B A CEVCE 01 FROETED BY PR 3 F . COC Evaluation of Velatlle Orgatic. Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Usi RIFERDMCE SHEET To 100 CROUT Wt
Environmental Chambers, Verson 1.1, February 2010 (aiso known as Specification ity SATERY P
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N 8927°0" E

135,01

H
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26" CLEAR

IN-GROUND, 2 CAPACITY, BIKE
RACK, COLOR PER OMER

ADA PATH OF TRAVEL

EXISTING 1,800 S.F. INDUSTRIAL BUILDING

LOADING ARE

6.2

3 MDE_TRUNCATED DOMES
AT DOOR LANDING

IPp——

NEW 6 HGH DU WAL
N 003SHZ W

EXISTING STORAGE SHED
T0 BE REMOVED

EXISTING SITE PLAN

SCALE: 17 = 1007

N §92700" £

PARKING SPACE

PARKING SPACE PARKING SPACE

13507

o

PROJECT DATA

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 3137-015-047

uwu{ LoNGITU 47053, -1181342

8272 SF. (019 AC)
nmgm LAND USE: H

H

Py TeE: W
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-8
FIRE SPRNKLERS: NONE
NO. OF STORES
BUILDNG SQUARE FOTTAC 1,800 SF.

e
TENANT INPROVEMENT SQUARE FOOTAGE:
OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS:

1,800 SF.
SEE OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS
TRASH ENCLOSURE 168

RKING
REQURED (1/400) 5 SPACES
PROVDED

STANDARD (65% NIN.) 4 PACES
HANDICAP 1 SPACES
CONPACT (35% NAX) 0 SPACES
EVCS 0 SPACES
EV CAPABLE 0 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES
LEGAL DESCRIPTION TR-PARGEL AP AS PER Bk

3-95 OF PN LOT 7
LANDSCAPING REQURED 5853 PARKNG MREA X 1% = 25 7.
LANDSCAPING PROVIDED: 256 SF.
§ SRR LANDSC PN 140 SF.
TOTAL LANDSCAPING: 36 SF.

APPR)
-

DATE
/)

DESCRIPTION

VICINITY MAP

®

NO SCALE

KE PARKING NTS

5 PARKING SPACES x 5% = 1 RAK SPACE, 2 PROVDED
5 PARKING SPACES x 5% = 1 BIKE LOCKER, 1 PROVDED

CROSS SLOPES FOR ALL HANDCAR PATHS OF TRAVEL NOIES:
SHALL BE 2% MAXIMUM_AND SLOPES IN DRECTION OF
TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 4.99%. SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR ACTUAL SLOPES.

CONTRACTOR TO VERFY THE FOLLOWNG ARE IN
COMPLIACE FER T RIFERONE DETAL

SEE DETAL 1/A2.0 FOR AGCESSIRLE ROUTES

SEE DETAL 2/A2.0 FOR ACCESSBLE PARKING
STALLS.

5 PARKNG SPACES /4 = 2 TREES MINMUM

AL PLANTS AND TREES SHALL BE SELECTED FRON THE
QTY OF LANCASTER'S APPROVED PLANT LIST AND BE
DROUGHT TOLERANT

GROUND COVER SHALL BE DECONPOSED GRANITE OR
GRAVEL

PER 1534010 OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER'S MUNGPAL

a0e o
REGULAT\DNS \NCLUI}E REW\RWG CDVEREI} PRGJ{CTS Tﬂ
RECYOLE AND/OR SALVAGE

DENGLITON WASTE

SEE DETALS 3 AND 10 ON SHEET A2.0 FOR
ACCESSBLE PARKING SIGNAGE SPECFICATIONS
RNA GREEN BULDNG STANONDS

R REUSE A MINMUN OF
GF THE_OK FAZARDOLS CONSTRUCTON D

AVE H-§ f[——

DIVISION STREET

WAHOH Y95
was
TREVOR AVENUE

\ § AVENUE T

(rev.
1

}

11952 HOYT STREET
SYLMAR, CA 91342
PHONE: (818) 277-6711

OWNER
ZADOCK EUGENE MARSHALL

:
w
235
~|om3EE
Oo|lwens
n|efsz3
3|&88z8:
|8atFs
o|E@ze3
$E§2
= @3

HOLLOW

METAL DOOR

R piPosen v
BECTRCAL CONUT 10 ARCHTECIURAL EXERR RS PANTED Sk
NTGRoR G SADNG T T BACK TACA.
7 7 }
e e e S T AT S e e | S T
) e S = s
EN SEmS = s 1 =1 = mmm I = = = s s e s e 3
e oo W LT G
NMETAL ST
FRAIED ScREN
W o)
NS CLR TO
MATCH BUILDING
s kAL
[ H COPNG e e B i B i o i o e i e s e e e e
o e et et L Lt e e BLOCK. PANTED L B L B B B B E 3 E L B Hat L e B B L B B s o B e
s i B B B L o B B i i B B B s B B i i B e s
E Rt Dok P e e L e Dby oo DD D D D DL D DT T
L B L B B B B H 3 E s B Ha L e B L L B B s o B e
L B L e B B L B B B B o B B L e B L L B B s o B e

EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" =

NORTH ELEVATION

SCAE: 1/8" =

22 G4 NN 1" DEEP B-DECK (PANT TO NATCH BULDNG)
HSS 4X2°%G/18" KIST 60" 0.C. UAX. (PANT TO WATCH BULDING)
HSS 6°41/4" BEAN v/ CAPPED ENDS (PAINT TO NATCH BULDING)
HSS Su31/4° POST (PANT TO WATCH BULDING)

XI6" M) WALL, SOLD GROUT (PANT TO ATCH BULDING)
S1/4° HSS STEEL POST (PANT TO NATCH BULDING)

72 A NI, SHEET VETAL GATE SDING ATIACHED T0 2-1/2"
SQUNE STEEL TUBE FRAME (PANT TO WATCH BUILDNG)

TRASH ENCLOSURE SOUTH ELEVATION

SOAE: 1/8"

22 GA NN 1" DEEP B-DECK (PHNT TO NATCH BULDIG)
/;Hss £'3/18" JOKT 617 0.0 WAX. (PANT 10 NATCH BULDING) %,

Ny HSS 61 /4 BEAN w/ CAPPED ENDS (PANT TO NATCH BULDING)

HSS 331 /4" POST (PANT TO MATCH BUILDING)

=— 873816 CMU WALL, SOLID GROUT (PANT TO MATCH BULDING)

TRASH ENCLOSURE EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1~
WEST ELEVATION SMILAR GPPOSITE. HAND

%] 22 GA NN 1" DEEP B-DECK (PANT T0 MATCH BUILDNG)

b 432%3/16° J0IST 6'-0° 0.C. NAX. (PAINT TO NATCH BUILDING)
S — HSS 6s1/4" BEAM w/ CAPPED ENOS (PAINT TO NATCH BULTING)

I N\ s s/ post (e 0 e sutone)
I s O WAL SOLD GRIUT (PANT 0 WATH BULONG)

TRASH ENCLOSURE NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

5' WDE WALKWAY WTH 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE
AND 4,99% MAXIUN SLOPE IN DRECTION OF TRAVEL

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL WITH 2% MAXNUM CROSS
SLOPE AND 4 99% NAXIMUM SLOPE IN DRECTION OF TRAVEL

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

WHEN SECURITY GATES ARE PRODED, MANTAN A MNINUM ACCESS WDTH OF 20

T, “THE SECURTY CATE SHALL BE PROVDED P
ENERGENCY OPERATON, AND SHALL BE MANTANED CPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES AND
EPLACED OF REPARED WHEN DEFECTVE. ELECTRI OPERATORS, WAERE.
PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED N ACCORDAICE WITH UL 3 NTENDED FOR

75 GATE
AuTﬂMA“C SPERATON SHAL BE DESHED, CONSTRUCED MND INSALED To
BE OF THE SWNGNG
R SING YR COMTRICTON GF GRES SHALL B oF WATERALS AT ALLOH
WANUAL GPERATON BY ONE PIRSOl.

X, USTED N ACCORDANGE WIH UL 1037 SHALL BE PROVDED
AS RECURED B FIRE GOcE 206 D LOONTON GF EACH KEY BOK SALL B
DETERMNED BY THE FRE NSPECTOR,
HE REDURED PR FLON FOR FRE HIDRANTS AT S LOCKTON 5 1600 G, AT
20 11 FESOUAL PES A CURATICN OF 2 HOURS OVER AND ABOVE

VA DALY DONESTC CEADS

THE PEDURED FFE FLON 5 BASED O 1€ FOLLOWNG CALOULATON

E]
2
]
Egg
£
2

"HE THE PLOW CRLGULATON AREA — 1500 G
FEDUCTON 0 FRE SPRILERS (WM 517 - 0 G
TOTAL FIRE FLOV R
ALL FRE HYIRANTS SHALL MEASJRE 5 |4'xﬂ' ERASS OR BRONZE, CUNFOMNC ™
ANERCAN WATER NORKS ASSOCATON STADATD G503, 0 APROED

RECURED PUBLE e RYORMNTS VAL BE NSTALED, TFSTED M MSEPTED
PRmR T0 BEGHNNG CONSTRUCTION.

UUPSTERS MO COVTANERS NTH A NDVDUAL CAPACTY OF 1.5 CUBE 1ARDS
Qs o) on (07 BE STORED IN BULDNGS OR PLACED WTHN 5
FET GF COMSTBLE WAL, OPEVNES O GOUBUSTELE ROOF EAVE, INLESS
AREAS CONTANNG DLUPSTERS O CONTANERS ARE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED
AUTONATIC FRE
BULDNG SHILL RAVE ACCRESS NABERS PLACED I A POSITON TAT S PLANY
LEGIBLE AND VSBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPY
MINGERS SHAL COTRAST WTH BACKGROUND, B AU OR PR
'S AND BE A NINNUM OF 4 HGH NTH A WNWUM STROKE WDTH OF 1/2

w{ VES OF FORESS LLUUNATEN LEVEL SHALLBE NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOTCADLE
T THE WALKING SURF ONG EXIT ACCESS STARMAS, )
1 e mEu AOHCS, T ILMNATON LEVEL SIL NOT B LE55 T 10
LES AT HE WALKING SURFACE WHEN THE STARVAY IS IN USE AS
n{wwsn 51 BUIDNG Cook foos 21
PONER SUPPLY FAILURE IN ROOMS, SPACES AND BULDINGS THAT
Rmm?( O WORE UEAVS 0 FORESS, A BAEROONCy SLECTOEAL SYEN FOR
TION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MNUTES N ACCORDANCE W THE PROVISIONS
&7 N BURDNG oot onas
EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE_ LLUMNATED AT ALL TWES. T ENSLRE CONTINUED
ILLOWNATIN FOR A DURATN OF NOT LESS AN 80 MNVEES I CASE OF PRUARY
SS, THE SN

LLUMNATON 1AL BE CONNECTED T
oicY POMER SYSTON PROVGED FROM STORAGE BATIERES, UNT EQUPMENT R
AN VST CORATOR.
A FRE SIEETY MO EVERGDICH PLI SIAL BE PREPARED MO UANTANED FOR
£ OCCUPANGES SEOMED N AR GO0 SECION 42 H 40311.33 AS

60 1031, ST FIE SAETY AD DUERGENCY EVACUATON
FEANS T0 T REGONAL FIRE PREVENTIN, RSPLCTON OFFE FOR REVEV MO
APPROVAL PRIOR 0 ISSUANCE OF GERTIICATE OF OCCUPA

PORIABLE FRE EXTNUSIERS SIAL BE NSTALED MO wmmnm NAL
OCCLPANCY GROUPS AND AT SUCH LOCATIONS AS REQUIED BY FIRE CODE 906 AND
CALEORMA GLDE OF REULATONS, T 13, OVSION 1, GUAPIER 5. T ANAL
NUMBER AND LOCATION OF ALL EXTNGUISHERS SHALL BE: DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL
AREA FRE INSPECTOR.

SHEET TITLE

EXISTING SITE PLAN
AND EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

e
TRV Poroe B
er,Ca G964
To: B61) 0406
Erelt s@amecravelioyseginesdng o

DRAWN: BM/IWS

DATE: 11-26-24

JOB No.: 24-082

T §p-1.0
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( N\ (= N\
17-11" 2 50" 71t g
" . .
7-0 EXT SYMBOLS LEGEND:
o e SECURITY CANERA PER g y
T SECURITY PLAN, TYPICAL D
stefinG]  steLvivG SHELWNG SHELVNG . r 5 eomor von s,
gl I 3 ¥ ) . g
H] N q - by g
| N\ o — gl
t .
[ Q 3 — FLOOR PLAN NOTES: il
LOCKABLE
‘ g + fg| oAy 5 1 n[rmzn suwmns SHALL BE USTED ON THE FRONT OF THE DRAMINGS AND SHALL 15, EXIT SIGNS ILIUNINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT
g i | CABNET |, lo REVENED O APPROVED B FE ARCHTECT/ENCHETR FROR 10 SUITIAL T0 LESS THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES.
) L 23 EE T B DR 16, INTERNALLY LLUMNATED SKNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE .
ki | = L 2x -3 2. ML MO CELNG wmns LN EXCEED THE FLAVE SPREAD CLASSCATON INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUGTIONS PER CBC g
E EH] 83 4 0BG Tl SECTON 2702 -
‘ INGRESS & =g 3 QURED EXIT DOORWAYS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 17, EXT SGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM THAT WILL . J
eSS 3 186 SF. | (N) 3068 TEWP L s 2 50 -4 rszr ' NONAL WD 31 5. TEET 8 INGHES N NONNAL HEGHT MO STAL uz PROVIDE AN LLLMINATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 NINUTES N GASE OF PRINARY
E DOOR WTH PUSH/ APABLE OF GPENING SUGH T CLEAR WDH 5 NOT LESS THAN 2 IN PONER LOSS. —
| I DOOR W pus — 4. FANT AL WIEROR SURFACES INCLUDIG, BUT NOT LWITED 10 WALLS, WA GBLNGS 16, THE POVER SUPPLY FOF MEANS OF ECRESS LLNINATON SHALL NRUALY BE T 5
1 - AND TRN. ~PROVIDE ONE PRNER COAT AND TWO FINISH COATS UNLESS OTHERWSE PROVDED BY THE PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. N THE EVENT OF PONER SUPPLY =
| & & NOTED. FALURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEW SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUNINATE THE 2
T L] wi 5. GYPSUM BOARD FINSH SHALL BE LEVEL 4 KNOGKDOWN TEXTURED PAINTED FNISH. FOLLOWRG AREAS:
23 22 INTERIOR WALL AND CELNG FINSHES SHALL BE CLASSIFED N ACCORDANVE WTH CBC A ASLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOUS AND SPACES THAT ]
W | 2/5F. 764 SF. g% Bx 805 AND TABLE 8035 REQURE THO OR NORE VEANS OF EGRESS =
ki (UMTES Access) g3 g% 5. AESNES, SEANTS AID CAJUCS, PANTS D COMTNGS AEROSOL PANTS A0 8. CERROORS, X1 NDDSURES D EXT PASSAGEWATS N BUIDNGS REZURED T0 Enig
"L Bl = 4 % EXCEED THE STANDARDS UTUNED IN SECTION 5.504.4.1, HAVE TWO'OR NORE DX g
— g a $300ks 2508431 RES‘EEYMLY VERFICATION OF COMPLIANCE NUST BE G EXERIOR EGRYS COMPORNTS AT OTIER THAN TH LEVEL OF EX DSCHARGE 25l
e |45 PROVIDED AT THE TWE OF UNTIL EXIT DISCHARGE IS ACCONPLISHED FOR BULDINGS REQURED T0 HAVE TO o [N
- 23 - — 7. CIRTANS DRIPES, N OTER DECORATIE MATERALS SUSPENDED FROM TEH WALLS OR WORE EXTS | w
8% — R CELNGS SHALL VEET T FLAVE SPREAD FROPACATON PERFORUANCE CRITGRIA 0. NTGROR DX BSCHARGE ELEUENTS A PERMTIED N CAC SECTON 10281, N = 22t Sz
83 ug 5 0 A 701 N ACCDROANGE T SECTON 5.2 0 B I BULDNGS REQURED T0 HAE FE ]
a 33 us 5. DOOWENTATION SUALL B PROVEFD 10 T BULONG WEPECTOR AT THE TE 0F £ EXTEROR LGS, AS FEDURED &Y. csc smm 101016 FOR £XT 0SOARGE = TR
of N 23 FUAL NSPECTION VERITNG THAT A MNWUM O S0% OF FLOOK AT n[c[wm: DUCRUATS N BULBNGS FEQURED O | 3| 5.5
g3 g5 RESILIENT FLOORNG C{ OF SECTION F. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM X FOR A DURATON OF NOT i g
] gs 0. ANY MATERAL SUBSTRUTONS SUALL B Eu\m 0 RGN, NATERAL SHEGICATONS LSS T 00 UNVIES MO o smu cwsrsr w svcmcz BATIERES, UNIT A==
8 5 % A4 1AL BE SIBUTTED D AT AND ARGHTECT 1R EVEV AND APPROVL TR ATR Ton 0 e uGRGONCH wahd
2 OFFICE §1 — 2 PRIOR TO ORDERNG AND INSTALLATION POAER SYETEM AL B Iy ACOORDANCE e GOt SonOn 20 % £
T 154 57 | . lo 10 GEOONUTE AT TS FAAARE A FXLES NI TOWNTPROR 0 ORGNG . MERGADY LR FAGLTES SUL 5 o Y FRONE BT 8
+ (UMITED ACGESS) +34 LOCKABLE: AND INSTALL LLUMIVATON AT I AT LEAST AN AVRAGE OF 1 NDLE AND A NINNUM 2
LOCKALE LOCKABLE DISPLAY noAL rumsms AEPUACES AND EQUPDIT SHAL BE NSTALSD T0 0OUPLY WTH AT ANY PONT OF TANDLE NEASIRED ALOKS THE PAM OF RS AT
DISPLAY CABINET DISPLAY CABINET CABINET —— DETA FLOOK LEVEL LLUMNATIN LEVES SiAL BF PERUITED 10 EGUE 10 ﬁ
TOCKRBIE J L 12 cwmcm vo vmrv msvwn mn JEW TOLET fooM PIURES NO ACCESSORES TOOT GNVLE AVERAGE AN A WNMAL AT ARY FONT GF 000 FOOT ONELE AT
of - DISPLAY CABINET AILS 7, 11 AND 12 ON SHEET A2. THE END OF THE ENERGENCY LIGTNG TME DURATION. A WAWUM TO MNIWUM
13. A EXTSENS ML BE NERMALY OF BOERALY 1L NNATED LLUMINATION UNFORNITY RATO OF 40 T0 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED.
NO PUBLIC INGRESS . 15 X7 5045 SAL B LLMMATED AT AL THES.
AND EGRESS >
(UNITED ACCESS) ) %
[
S i 5 5 5 DOOR NOTES 338
: =Z5z0
‘ },o«mws OF CANOPY | aw i 5a
WTH LIGHTS 1. EXIT DOGRS WITH KEY-LOCKING HARDWARE SHALL HAVE A READLY, VISBLE 5. THE MNIMUN WDTH OF EACH DOOR GPENNG SHALL BE SUFRGIENT FOR THE O|me hs
L | UNDERNEATH, T, SCN ON OR ADJACENT 10 THE DOOR STATING, “THIS DOOR TO RENAN OCCUPANT LOAD THERECF AND SHALL PROVDE A CLEAR WDTH OF NOT LESS w|la@®s5«3
- UM0OGD WEN BN S CCOPED" (G 108103 THAN 32 INGHES.  THE HEIGHT OF DOORS SHALL NOT BE LESS ThaN 80 = 2 ass
o g g e 2. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READLY OPENABLE FRON THE EGRESS SDE WITHOUT N o Sos
138 29 -y THE U G A KEY OF AT SPEOA. INOWEDCE G EFTRT BULDNG GOl 6. cowu uw 56 L00KS AN LATOHES, B 1008193 | SwumelE
7. SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH SECURITY HARDWARE. SEE SHEET -3 g
3. EGRESS DOORS SHALL SHG N THE DRECTON OF EGRESS TRAVEL WHERE C11 GEERAL NOTES, 'SECURTY REQURDUENTS: O|lamZe
EXISTING FLOOR PLA SERAE A CodP W 013 O S0 O Lo 5SS O A G 5 ALL'D00R HARDWARE SHAL B SUPPLED & NSTALED BY CONTRACTIR E%2
GCCUPANCY REGARDLESS CCUPANT LOAD. _BUILDING CODE 1008.1.2. 9. SEE DETAIL 5/A2.0 FOR DOOR REQURENENTS. as
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" 4. FRE-RESISTIVE ASSEIBUES FDR r»( PROTECTION OF OPENINGS, WHEN REQURED 10, SEE DETAL 6/A2.0 FOR SIGNAGE REQUREMENTS. CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL =
BY THE BUILDING CDDE. SHALL COMPLY WTH BULDING CODE 713. CODE REQUIRED SIGNAGE, NEW DR EXISTING, 1S INSTALLED PER DETAIL 6
MEANS OF EGRESS
1. Prveahof o ol ol ey n g I The . el
" 5 Extsgssha b sy o ety i, ool e vt ofpows i
N T s helolowng
GA FILE NO. WP 3510 GENERIC ‘ B 0 bl and ol = o
FIRE H bty i 3d GRG St 10 ogros
WALL LEGEND L, -
o Exsoshal .
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS e T e ecompised o cngs rcred o o o o k.
mmw” e x oypeum aioars o gypsum veneersese v prte ,,w EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL: 8" RENFORCED CNU EXSTING INTERIOR WALL:  2x4 STUDS AT 1" 0.C. TENANT WALL: _ 2¢4 STUDS AT 16 O.C. WTH oreffo. Ses CBC Sechon 1010.1.93 for mxcaptons . ';“_" ‘W‘“‘"“ i by 0B Seckin 101018 or il docharge sorweys i boilings w o
ar;gg\es to each smeh of 2 x aau studs 24" o.c. with 6d coated nails, 1-7/8" long BLOCK FULL GROUTED :;!sg\}:gwg:gnﬂg&cﬁ&%‘%sﬁ - s':%nsm BPL%(E: quugA,mZ; ;L‘_‘A[Ysissﬁim ! ;;”n":: 185, lock and othe operating devices shall o8 nstalsd 2ta min. 34" and a max. 45" above the mmunhﬂvswjmg ‘xilischerge doorway s # >
shank, 114 1 . DoUB naho .
Jits stagasred 24 on OPPOSITE SIDES.(LOAD-BEARING) PLATES AND 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (WATER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (WATER RESISTANT AT b Thoprimey risirss lowny e o 5 E e = =Y
- RESISTANT AT TOILET SDE) APPUED PARALLEL OR TOLET SIDE) APPLIED PARALLEL GR AT RIGHT priholis bl ooy sl sl b m aecorirco wih CBG Socken 2712 =
Todooss 47 Fre) AT RGHT ANGLES T0 EACH SOE OF STUDS W ANGLES 0 EACH SO OF STUOS WK 60 ! y i ’ ‘ — 0
et TRl s pras 64 COATED NALS, 1-7/8" LONG, 0.0815" SHANK, COATED NALS, 1-7/8" LONG, G.0815" SHANK, by moans, o g o || Reeidie ety AL I} =0
UL Design U305: 1/4° HEADS 7' 0.C. (GA FILE NO. WP 3510) 1/4° HEADS 7° 0. (GA FILE NO. WP 3510) « s o e i "n"":“,‘,“sm o 006 .mm, o/ (06'n) o1 the end of the emwgeney w >
UL R1316-120,7-2270, ightng time diraton. A madmum-—to-nitmum dumnatin unfamity rato of 40 ta I Il
UL Design Usia 1l ok be excesdd. 7] hour
{ [
- EsR20%0 - Page20ts EsR2e90 Page3ots EsR26%0 Paged of 5
Koo - cc &5 T oo £
E SERVICE 12 Corem 55 Pomee vt
>, oo sorvis ads o defomatons
ICC-ES Evaluation Report quzlge,n _‘Rz«:u i, S kv 8 N s o (30 3500 P . | ST = ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-2690 LABC and LARC Supploment
Esn e Roissiod o 2026
i . ) CECI I
Pt o030 i ot st The sil Baies must be nominaly 2inch-ick kumber hat i nstlly durale n sccorsance wih B 58 Use i it 1o ntaton nauraly urse wood i pses. > = 1 T rportissuject o revowetJure 225.
ARG gt ‘Sacton 52 (2000 and 200 1C Sechon 2302) and IRC Secton REAZ. S fookcles o Ll Z for specc = L A R ] =] s | = ey T
et et 225 oy o T oy ‘Substryof o itomatonal
4.0DESIGN AND INSTALLATION e el
e S S T T SRS g Dot n o i e €5 Acstnn i Poer el asrs Drven o ot
The fastarars 1o atach weod i sictrs wals n Solaic Doogn
Coagos 2 5, AROVEDS oo RS 0 HShrS, 580 0 e 2 9010 0447 0 000 7.0IDENTIFICATION —
DIVSION: 030000 | REPORTHOLDER: | EVALUATION SUBJECT: insal nconot,ar provided n Taio 1 Beaing area and Hiokss of o washers ao 850 iven ™ A o
CONCRETE i rossinnmys Tl Forutur Sd, e o etanr st e dolaind srr e o aiowe et o wberlsvarpoc i o Yok ¥ a1 So o mrgs. oh pcognct . oo | o
Section: 131850 L AND INTERIOR g e S e = 0,000 o (521 WP  conrtscowel bearngsength o 7. 500 s o D st Ton). e o ard ot ot iR | o |G| eveouet | oitice | seacu e | “WB0H (e
CokrwinAmcings, | ADDMONALLISTEE: | pyATE FAGTENERS e e s o, ) e Tt o RS ST T e AvASS e » b - o L] W RANSET
DvisioN: 0600 W BRANDS il i, doiomeed 72 Tha mpcrbldrs colct Wt Ao = 5 m [Ru————
'WOOD, PLASTICS AND RAMSET i) 3 m
B i e : . §H
i s : g Ei
Wood, Plastic and e s beteen, a8 s n i bl — = 2 &
; : S ot i et ] i &
oz o 1 1GCC5 oo et EARZE50 v 4145t oo o coryncs w2 0 o 10 Slon o4 = ;
1.0EVALUATION 5COPE P.. = Alouabie tnaion oad onfastancr, b () L T S A L A ol Bukang o Sty LADES) S A8 E
owtng odes: v'= Actulappd shear o cnfstaner, B (). Duo-Fan, T Appicaiacode sdions: S "'
2021, 2018, 2015, 201 Ve = Alowatiashear o anfstner b (N). HARLEM AVEN = 202 o Lo Angln Buing G LABE) £
16,2015, 201 TV Rt asrrs T2 o be ot sk o i s o fr Tl = 2020ty Lo Anlos Rt Coce LAC) 2o
For evaluaton fo complance with cods adopled E Catimi bandacagitvbrands com &% o, !
AOER)  on 2 Ar Snat Tni ol ad vindr it ot n Soctons 20 g 70 of o oanbn gt op
ok 42 Instaliation: ﬁﬁ,ﬂgwﬁnmnmmmmnmum---m.smr.mu..a-mmm 3 5 g
= Sictl = 0 conomoNs oF use: e
e mor ]
i i i i e e s i o 1 el fastences. The faiones muet o st g b o pite. WIm edgo dtance a 1% Inchea it Lw§
ot 1 Sachon 23001 (513 008 5008 B St 2508 By R S RALS T8 (¢4 o) . s hm o \
e S Loy o PR +
e i e b 10, b Sekeors oy b weed wher an Sngieered desgn s s i i R 1 EAD AN RASHER WARNGS + i bt et
Sccorine wih RG Secion Ra01.13 O ——p— In s ropor compy wih, o are sullaia - it oA A2 R \_ Y,
3.0DESCRIPTION v 1 paces i, 000 ot it Secion' 1o s s S0 e oo o finints g
T s s s oy e e s o / * DTSN ‘ \
orval Crackon Fastone ot and he ITW Rar \ — DRAWN:  BM /WS
oot i “Thefasteners aro manachred rom sl conformieg 0 ASTM AT0B mmm oo s opr and o T e o T B e e, e oprt p | .
Srui Tosonoes ot Taoe o 62105, .m-uu-\m\mvw- \
Fipeciorg 67 T3 ). T 1604 508 et i \ / DATE: 1-20-25
= il it o R nton b e coce oo sopvl Thes Cacore ek b ropared by a gkt /
Visher I8 mangacured o ok o id-ole sl conaming 10 ASTM A0S Grade 110 A pasi: Sasonprofoesrs; s v by by sities of el i — 0B No.: 24-082
L
M
Cotogeren o B Tha ey b o o ek weod o8 e 1o soneree for i, SHEET:
N e Poneucar wals n Saic Dt CHeGOEA A YSUEHF oune 1 xsvem uaniows o, A-1.0
BT N
rtets PRS- rmtts

\. J \_oF 5 sueers J




FAPROJECTS\2 082\ 4082-42.00G Plt Dot 8/16/2024 By Jobn Svbe Lot Seved SVALE

(\ NOES. N 7 N
1. AT LEAST ONE ACGESSBLE ROUTE SHALL BE PROVDED WTHN THE SITE FROM ACCESSBLE PARKNG SPACES, LOADING ZCNES, X SHALL BE FLUSH WIH x : — WOES. 3
PURLE SIEES D SEVAXS: A UL TAGFONTAN SIS 10 GESSE DWONG 8 LY EXTAKE PEY | i s 38w e i Ak B o s 0 KL L 9 3 W 5 o, smeo, o pcEssour s 7 e H
T\E AT LEAST ONE ROUTE SHALL COMECT ACCESSBLE BULDINGS, FACLTES, ELEVENTS A0 SPACES THAT A OF T T STANDARD USED TO DENTEY FACLIES THAT E
TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE. RAMP DOWN WALKNAY VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES WHICH SHALL HAVE ASLE ON THE PASSENGER SDE OF THE P/ SPACES. AND 20" LUK: MINIMUM. 1 ACCESSBLE Tﬂ ANI} USABLE BY PHYSICALLY
I I U 13 RO L FOVTS W 1 WARNG SURFACE AT ALL ZERO 112 NAGAM 2 N5 S SUL B¢ ARAED WHI A AE PANED SRR ARGAD 1K HIMETER W E WEA 2. PASSENGER DRCP-OTF AND LOADNG ZONES SHALL FRONDE ACCESS ASLES ADWATENT AND PARALLEL TO THE HANDCAP PARKMG HRIOCAP e S SAL ST o INWTHORZED
O R ST Ko cires u R SHAL BE WATKED WTH HATCIED LNES 36" . IN A CONTRASTHG COLOR, PRIERIGLY VEREE PP K TS ARES SULL ADON AN ACESSRLE FOUE 1O WL 1T OGRLA & SGN, 7052, P N o o L e exsowo | via waw | f [
VEHCULAR WAY, SHALL BE EQUAL m Cllm NO. 15090 IN me o W | >
S TS S oouT @ o' g,gﬂ;;,s m;mg;ggmmmﬁ,;gm;wm s N m cnus m MU S5 UL W1 D 0 PSS 0 0 S 3 Nt NS SIAL E 6° NE AV SUL EXEND THE L LOGTH OF T VHCLE PUL-LP S - LK e s, [ wo | || T
& UOPES SAAL R8T EXGEID 1:88. WINNUM FINE SIGN 2 :chms W LS SIAL coTsT W TR 3| | SEOALEON PATS sy '
5 R S SYAL T XD 48 (7). RNNG SLOP (F SCEWALKS SHL T EXCEED THE GOERAL GRAOE FOR OETAL HEREON & TN GEAARE £ PG :F[uzs ufED ASLES SHALL BE S8 WNUH, 4. ACCESS NSES SHALL E MAYCD WIH A PAYED BCROEHINE ARCIND ER PERMETER. HE MEA WTHN MINMUN = o hir o onOmm on o T 5| | e
- [ SP’CES SHALL BE DUTUN[H DR PAR ‘THE BORDERUNE SHALL BE MARKED WTH HATCHED LINES A MAXIUM OF 36" ON CENTER IN A COLGR VAN ACCESSBLE M:mmmu " CHARACTERS ON UIGHT 3|
AR WODS SAL B 3" IMAL I FLOFE R EASGLEIAGES O GOMON L. QRO PATS L ST0P F— = FINE $250 a oseK e oo
RUITTED T0 B DECREASED BY WRK AREA EUPMENT PROVDED THAT THE DECREASE IS ESENTAL 0 THE NO CURB 7. W, SKes S K R o PROVDED MACH WL FREVENT ENCROACHUENT CF CONRASING WTH THAT OF THE NSLE SRFACE, SO, TYPCAL AT ~_| $25 4B o TORD HGES WA & z
SHAL B PINITD 10 & 6 " o oer Rﬂyfm%ﬁs mAma UGSt oo ot e eap g ALELRES AL A SUE FVL 1 TE \EHOE P SPAE TEY EIE. UAIRN S0 e N ELEI mmm Srs SUL B VSBLE RN EAH i aaee
. . SHALL EE 1:48. 2z A POSTED 1 A00RESS) ——+
7 LCAR WO Wt G NGO 0 37 L8 LOGM 0 2" o FROCKD B RIGED WA SRS AC iz —_| % o mw Df ADIMXNT S TS0 swn RSO UGG O M YOI REURED 10 G0 RO, VEEAL GERNGE 08 140 PP SPCES S NSES ST T 0.1 LU I - 234 N TS e o e n-!, gmw-ﬂ;m - Lol I
4 s € PIRIED. LOADNG 706 AND FRO € PASSENGER LDADNG 208 T e D 8o B A W A e .
8 HE CLOAR WOTH FOR WALING SURFACES N CORRIORS SERVNG A OGTUPANT LOAD CF 10 OR NORE SHALL BE. 44° b VR S ATt PR TS LR, T EAST € SIL B WM KSR VR DT Sl B 1 mmuw NERIATON —~_ | BEE Wi oot pe LR
MNMUN Yo ATHSHBI PARCHG SUAL B ON SRS ECESHL BT M 7, EACH PASSENGER LOADNG 700 D FOR PERSONS WH DISABLITES SHALL BE OENTINEE SMBOL OF [ = 4 AT VAN ACCESSBLE PARKNG swcrs INSTAL A *VAN B
3. CLEAR WOTH OF SDEWAXS D NALKS SHAL BE 49" MNNUM (60" MNIUN AT ISLINDS). NHEN, BECALEE OF IERATOW.—| VI DARCRG SERVES O T O, ACKESOBE ENRAKE OSSR PR SPRRD SLL DL REazD S mwmfm SO MEDNTEY JDIACNTT0 0 VSR FROH DE PASSNER ACCESSBLITY B * S, WH U, 1* HGH LETIERNG, O AL ALL PARKING ENTRANCES
RIGHT-OF ~#AY RESTRICTIONS, NATURAL BARRIERS, OR OTHER EXSTING :wmnms M{ WOTH MAY BE REDUCED TO 36° BY SWBOL OF DISPERSED ANO LOCATED ON SHORTEST ROUTE LOADING 200 , "PASSENGER LOADING ZONE ONLY" AND INCLUDING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ‘SGN. NOTE 1 FOR SPEC
THE ENFERCNG AGEKCY IF COMPLIAVGE WTH THE 48" CRETES AN UNREASONABLE HARDSH AcesBuTY 1L COLR U STRPRC S0 M0 CALES SUAL COVST W HOR BN prae X R e Ky LT {OR ADJACENT TO AND WSIBLE FROM
STAL EMBLEN (PAVING MARKING) 5. POST A PERMANENT 17°%22" SIN IN A CONSPICUOUS
Ve
10045 WO R ASLES SWL I 3 BGAN ¥ SEWAG BLDENS O OE SOE A ¢ F SEVG O OTH SOES. . N 2 NSTAL I EECIRL W SIVAE AL DM F 250 e e EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL) .
1 W E GEESRLE FOUTEMAKCS A 187 U ARGUD A LEVNT LSS DA 48 W GEAR WO UL B¢ 47 120 WM. | 9-0 on Ru;fﬁ g% s§ ;ﬁu"ﬂ'&”uﬂﬁu S AR L, O ROCD EQM, TG AT ALL PARKNG STAIS sind ol =
s o 0 W MND &7 NN. LEAYNG HE LR, WERE HE QLEAR NOTH AT THE 13 POSTION DETCTABLE R4 THE FACE OF THE QRS FACE OEMARCAICN LNE M EXTEND THE & AL SO SIALLAE I/ MOLS SRR, 1) \Z - y,
N NOT TO SCALE FULL WOTH TO NTHN Z“ llN EAEH SOE NOT TO SCALE
1N 2N 3N N
-
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES TS PARKING STALLS &% PARKING SIGNS < =
r " 1. 0 40 0T G S S ST 0 T F
045" 23 . rEE R g oo, care o rees s i S 70 O T s V0E -
o6 oA Fr 77 wum zzar Ot e i s g TAEET A =
ERR Y 2 S ST N S SIEEXTION:FLL VO 1 D0R 1. RLOWAL RSB 1o A B8 L. RS Ea®
= © © © © © © 5 Y DT ISED NG/ S A EXERDR GO = 3 PN WA (1 005 WO R MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT MANUAL SWINGING DOORS AND GATES 539
3 1 S0 U TR s o b s 00 o 808 O OO P ks TvvE oF USE WU NANEUVEHING LEARANGE x aRr
oy R o7 IEANG B TP T, OGOR/GAT I CLOSD FOSTON. T BaR
© ® ® © © © N &5 0. FI JOREAT. 101 EQUID 0 T ¥ | Approach direction Door orgate side Perpendicular to doorway Lo T ) w s
atae 2z oms. o2 noe =
pus . . a1 T —— : . . Z| &5°8
3| b - LA 6 ATIERT 06 PACLEIED 45 WM RO€ W2, W ot At D s e From front Pull 60 inches (/524 mm) 18 inches (45 ES Be s
& ®©@ © ®© © ®© e E Jriveiny P T 'y 7 W RN D S 4 ST 8¢ W From front Push 38 inches (1219 mm) Oinches 0 mm) 3| 3.2
BI= ERONT APPROACH Lod VMO AT 100w W S ML GEME N OF DNEERON 00 PR, SDEI O RGO F T
Bl S 3 SR O O Mot GaR. AR W CRINE G LAY MO Q6B From hinge side Pl 60 inches (1524 mm) 36 inches 014 mm =
£ MRS SAL 17 2 WA, Y M BN ans
®@ © ®© ®© © © I v o, § iAo Sl 17 o T B 0 Puh A inches (1118 mm) 22 inches (559 mmy ¥ g
N . ol ez war oo o I TS T T oo o 5 T
. {20 ORI et F i IR SREDE From lath side Pull G0inches (1524 mm) 24 inches 610 mm) e
© © ®© ®© © © 3 oo G e Wt B 3 AT S GRS QD of Wt REVRE = G 2 =
ooy A o e s Puch S inches (1118 L inches (610 mm)
- 7 W ey
| 3 P /| 4. CPOULE FROK NSUE WTHOITLEE F 1EY, SECIAL KIOLIGE 1. DK, BOORWAYS AND GATIS E (ESGNED 0 BE ORLY 1. Add 12 inches (305 mm) if closer and latch are provided.
3 i b <5 i | § ) o e A oA T B D ke ol
PUSH-PULL ES Py >4l & THRESHOLD MAX HI. = 1/2° WAAK \ERT. QHANGE CF 1/4". ‘GOMPLY BT MIST HAVE A SKH VISBLE FRON APPROAH SUE- 2 nd latch are provic
i RAVP W L ] 1 8] 2| 3 o Com o G A L AR 0SNG DO RSTCED A ORI B SR .
THRE PR [ N ——== S MR E B O s 5 B ool
LATCH APPROACH e D e TSI T N U R 3 s Ak ke (152 eyt corior e ot eerio o >
NOT T0 SCAE NOT TD SCALE MESTIBULE DOORS THRESHOIDS  uac =
<
4 5 v 53
TRUNCATED DOMES DETAIL DOORS Z25Z
A2 (A2.0¢ wem
Hlauwesg
T Q| B wnx
WIE SWBOLS AMD AT CHRACTS ILUING WD PGS, SACHG BEAEN CHCTRS 3. CHRICERS SWLL I SUECED M FONTS VI WO 0 VE UFERISE e D oS AL ACTUMOUIN TLETS PR
DOOR-MOUNTED | FTIERS ON A BLUE 1 ALL ACIESSELE ENTRY'S SHALL HAVE A MNNUM 5°%5" IWTERNATENAL SWE SHALL BE 10735 OF TR ¥ ‘5 lﬂ l‘l ’N ""W OF THE HIGHT OF THE PPEICASE LETTER k| —A=12"NN. =L = 50" NN, —R = 56" WN. AT 1. muﬂ mmmci AWND WER cmir SNAH BE FEFMITIED TO OVERLAP THE WATER 1. SUFRICIONT SPACE IS REQURED N TOILET RODM FOR A WHEELCHAR MEASURNG 30° WOC BY w - P
SIGNAGE AU KPS ol HELASH U o B oL e NE i 7. PAGNG GETNEDN ASLNES F SEPARATE CHARACIER UNES WTH A NESSKE ¥, Sho PERCARE LETER T SHLL BF 5% NAX. OF THE N WALLWTD. WC. WHEN EARS, ACCECKORIES CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. GLEARANCES REGLIRED AT OTER 46 LOKG 0 EVER ROOM AND PERMT DDOR 0 GLOSE. D0GRS KAY SHNG NTO CLEAY S|9ars
|~ BAGKGRELND, YAICA- R Sl e Wi P A Sy ok i, F AT W oo oo W= 1718 Xt afl&se
APPROPRATE 10 & TOT St = oRzONAL FORT 1 s A0 T P PAGE R CLEAMAKGES EQURED FR Y FNTURE. =
A mxmw ELUE SHAL BE EGUAL T0 GOLOR NO. 15080 N FEDERAL MR K W o mariD o A AL OO TSP SWL I s T W0 QLSEST PONTS OF DOOR SHNCS IN (59° 2 SEATS SHALL NOT BE SPRUNG 10 RETLR 10 LIFTED POSTION AND WAY BE 7° WGH NASMUL o b=8-4]
e e E 2 NERATOW,SH0L o KCESSBUT S WOITED 67 W7 O 76 Souwi e N SRR A e i AT FLR-AD. W § n AL i Swils W Ik ML A e x| le@TF
S EMCE . & 0] e 10 IS N R LY 14 G 0, TR SAS € e s o o4 0 o WENDOR SWNG ) & usi 5 W) CPAED 0% AOWAT LOOED O T (21 3 A QAR INBSROCTD 3 MMM ACESS WOTH 5 EQURD BROUHIT T FAQLTY olEdzed
WEEEEEE ol 3 UREGTOWAL SO 10 AESSBIE DN ENTAKGE D FAGUTES IKLIDNG WOH AL, WERE GHRACERS HAE OBER CRUSS SICTONS, SPACHC BETEDX TOLET A'EA EXGEPT N AMAULATORY ACIESSBLE COMPARIVENTS, KAYNIN OF 4 ABOVE 0 REACH ACESSBLE CONPARTE <=2
MEEREE] SOUET0 B Tt i T e A G L € 175 Ao § i R S L 1 TIE PO WO DOV EOURE TG GUCFWG HG G TNSHG, LS CONRL 2, A EAL P MASAED 77 R T 10K 0 NSGBE ) QL N A £
e 2y LOCATED ON 4. WO A BLDWG CONTANS AN BNTRAKE GTIR AN THE WA EXTRAKS WH GUCERS SWLE 1/ A | LS N aveacen st B N 7ot ok T 0 B e oA 2R
A LATCH SDE OF 5 D T . 01U MAIGTD S 4 S SOWG 5 " e ot VO AL KT TP F G055 SFIONS. CUAETRS SAL B S ATED 5. TOE ok WSBEER AL WO B F A TWE AT GONTOLSCELVERY G VAT DX A B T XA T 5 24 U P F
S TELAED 10 PED AT 3 NAC WA VRN e 31 ) B a0 OEAD RS 1 cHe T ALDY GRS Ok Aok AL Kn AL S-S0 90 A LS o
N X S 300 08 L5 O BE LA PR W I E0ED G S AR 1 P AL WS 1 MY B S0 W . e AN 3 ST AR, IS W A S e R e Yt LK OBt WE LW ¥ ¥ W, AU T AT NN STAL
= & S (5 O TE AT F OO 101 —K= 5NN TL00R AD 8 DEI ETOND GONPARTNENT-SIE FAE OF PACTION, EILISE CF « ClATMDN 001 HEDYNE 5 P08 STLE G O DEER
5 l!EI PR e oo 1o oo o e ne e i‘k‘ﬁ%n"’g': S B G Y A CRE St v, & P Sweos pe m,;;l,;ﬁ;:;;;;;;,ﬂg_ﬂ,gg:,ﬁ: " FIRTION SpHOT AT DS 0 LM SALE SN DU 1 ERNG G O NG, D01 ¢ mm 'S EPPLD W A
N @ o i 214 O e o e o L 5, 2 ok cum o B P ;5:,;, LI e o T 5 5. D0ORS SHNL NOT SHNC INTO CLEAR LOR SPACE GR CLOAKES REZLRED FIR Y
& 3 sy o s B S8 o 5 ‘—T e "HE GI BAR PROECTIG SRTAGE SWL X 112" AT BOTTH MO
W e S K0 WL 9 A o s A 1 st TS e s 0B R ',1 ,m"; ,"I‘ﬁ;ﬁa’z o O A OV Bckcaia o8 s m e e e & Ay 6. OFER THIN 00K T0 ACEESSBLE WATER CLUSET COMPARIMENT, A DDOR N ANY ROSTON
o= SOl LGED O ARST o L 2V Tl A o o v 6 w0z, 5. 0 s S S570rT A 28 PO PONT L. PROVOE BAOORE N WAL A5 NAY DXRIAGH N0 T TANNO SPCE BY 7.
15 . o v o i HEICALY K2URD Gk PRTDHS  HEE FELNIOS D SAL 0 — — RIOURED,
DYPICAL RESTROOM o o o Nt RN, UKD O . GRS O SO L e 1 W kS e SR s | 3 Y R VAT D S e RO e T B AT AT B MOKO FOR Y § PR, NONG LTS KO
___ i) o A SIAT G ARV LTS D SAL HIE RONDD DXES 3
e D08 SQUAGE. - e B e ST S IR e o 7 s AL RE Rt 3 e S0 L B E 1N 10 0 e T AR RS M 16 T AN MR TS s =
WAL OF & ST TSI B3P0 W 9 PRE 18785, v aas coeaceEs o . -7 2L PeR {1 \ 2 CONPINENT SHALL 6 38" VDX x B LONG W 4 LOKG GRAG S AT EAGH SOE o
ACESSBUY ) onne 1 BeaL & G e e e, MMM wormme ELEVATION P A SEONNE A1 13 N
S0 TESORD Y PR 1 NED W GO & e S R Y, s i N 000R AL I S15-0SHG A SYNG CUTHD D008 NAY WG NTD 4 ACESS [} =
& PO 0 0 RS T TSl o 1 e, - GRAB BARS W
NOT TO SCALE & SRR ARG AL I EALPED BN 10 QLIS FONTS O HORENUAL AT 4O MASI 1/ NOT 10 SCALE = b= @a
6\ 7N | F :U =]
SIGNAGE ) TOILET ACCOMMODATIONS o [=| =&
Ll =
"]
ECEARD E4CH AND SCF REACH QAR PACF REQURINT ¥ - WIEROR SREACES. . LAATIRY NOTFS. [ W
b T o o PRMDED 1O KO FORED Cf PAMLEL b GRS GG, D ST G WRS1 e FRGE A To ACATE VRS 7w E ) ¢ I OHER.  DELNG TS, LT o b ;ﬂmw&m u%ﬁwéféﬂl%sx < P 1 suow bt FOOE A QU SIKE s W & 2 =]
0 T UNCBSTAED SIE F LER: SACE AN OF OSUS ACESSBE ROUTE | PATIS WAL BE 5 PIS WOWM —— . o] \
- JDiaks AIOYER L SPACE P S o S o ¢ o S 1901 k) b Mﬂ 2 ‘ ot S -uc»« B0 iwo 2 o TED SOE GF CLEAR SPACE ADIONS NAY EXTEND 18" MAXMUM INTO KIEE o
ou ET 20, Mo WATM 4, VESURD T Toe A—F Ly, g * = E o e W i e Moo naTe o oiows woniek aow sz | = ] — A 0K LIVATIR O
WIOISTRUCTED FORMRD FEACH ANGES D WALL MOUNTED GRECTS. M P (M ACLDES D3re GO, £EMaT OIS, | E3 E . o 3. MIRRORS LOCATED ABOVE AXCESSIBLE LIVATORES OR COLNERWPS | 2 35 : T 2 ON ruLL UNOBSTRUCEED SOk OF @EAR
S Vi 1 oo 4 o o e e, MG A0 EATIE ESUPEN 10 ITLATG CRiDD. Lo = h o7 < NN 3¢ (s ) T FROT 0 065 T WA BOTTM O3 OF REFECVE G 0w | 2 o PE v
FORMAD REACH AN s o TGS o SRS e s s b 1 5 2| S £ OF URNALS SHALL BE SMLARLY ANSHED T0 A o0 v o, % h 25 JCESSILE ROUTE R ADIDHS MOHER
FORVARD FEACH RANGES OVER CBSTHUCTONS: 5, FLIOR RECEFTALES, HVAC OFUSERS AND REQUADANT GONTROLS (EXCEPT LT - x g 5| HEGHT OF 48" (1219.20N) AND, EXCEPT FOR URSCES N PROVDED AT LOCATONS DNER Tl 40K hi Y H oS
TR Ao il S0 Bohean s ot A Dt 0T B W . Iz ! B 3 bR L e A T VAT AND
HE RRD & HAL & uN Y| MOUNTED  POST, ; STRUCTURAL ELENENTS, THE MATERALS USED N ERATORS G COONTRTRS, AT L4ST  Mis1 AN S 4
-y A et w0 2w TTrw POST/PYLON MOUNTED - POST/PYLON /PN wonED N S00H VALS SUAL B GF A TPE WHH 15 W01 DX OF MRECWE ST 3 i 80€ s RO . o AN PPES MR LAVATRES,
4 v K R U EXES A7 WO 1E RAGH P SUL KT 1 A MNMN 34" CLLAR SPACE WST EE PRONDED FOR ALCOVS 24° N (EPTH G LESS, ELEVATION OBJECTS OBJECTS OBJECTS ! ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY NOSTURE. 5. WA FIOSES MR KEESSRES WE FROVDED, AT LEST O D o L
Thn mmot 364 LR SPACE ST FROVDD FOR ALOIS GEATR B 26N SINKS/DINING/WORK AREAS PROTRUDING OBJECTS SULLE LOOATED 04 M A e 5 FAXCET CONRLS AND DPERATAG
o AL NP OF ACCESSORES AL B DT A ATMAM B > T Lo
e o S 0 I P L S [—rr 16w 1801 47 3w o g e | NS, ol D, P TV R EECTRONCALY
2 BT S At 0 %S A UL 5 06 N ST G SRS TE ROWD 8 A 10t 1 S o DA AL B 25 i P * IS S S SO T K0 WD CANDT EIRT GRS GG 8 THSING B el i o
NS FLOOR OF GROUND. 2 AMNMN I AR SHE ST PROVD FOR ALSOS TR W 15 aw | 2 2 mvs GF mus [ nmmns FR ABOV e FIOGR Gt CRAND SIALL PROVCE 4 WA
we g ) DALY T oRATON B OF T OBICT SIALL BE 27" WAIMN (R VRS THE FURGE REQURED 10 ACTVATE ONTROLS DUESNT 10 GG, 0 SN 1 S,
SDE REACH RANGES QUR BSTRCTONS SIE LB 2 Rene A R A - L 2 /L. 5 vk 50 T G R G CRIND B L EWRED 0 ACTAT SRS
RS 0 I, 1D O B TN 0 gy DG 1® 2 oo aocsees- o | 3 OO o sops AREPOATID TOBE 7 k. WETE BECT M FOSTUE PLO IOMTD. A0 1 7. CORT HOOKS AND SHELUNG ARE LOCATED WTHI REACH RANGES. 0T B
SALE S onn AD T T SWLIC 24 Wil 1 01 S - ACCESRLE WLE 4D CINTR HOGHTS NUST B2 GETIEN 2°-3¢° M HGHT 40 38 J v (g e s o o O EXES N L1 Wk € i o SELES AL I LICATE) BENEDN 47" AOE NS 08 & I G TG P
4 VATMUN TOR A REAGI O CF 0" WD 45" MAIOAN TR A EAGH 1 : - EXTED 1:49 (2% CROSS SLOPE DOORS . AT HAMED ON POSTS O PYLOYS SHAL s e o s OBIES VE PRI, 1 LT O S A LA AL REUAN OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10
BXCEIING 10° AID 2° NATMUM. 2. WAERE SEATHG 15 PROVIE, KOEE SPACE MUST NI 11 OEE, ASRED FROM FRONT, SHAL BE PERMTTED T0 SRIG NTD SPAES. el Coon At PAy T AR B0 LoD TP D O €150 M P SILL IRE A s»ar Nu HGHR TN 46 KO 1 SECONDS.
2. 5 F A WABIES A LIS DR SUAL € PEATED 0 6 3° WM g 7 1 O FUL NBSRICED SOCF A QeI | OYRNG CROLATOLPAT 7l W Lo e . 68 BROVDED AT LEST O A4 NOT LSS Tk 7. DANTIRES SIL B 6-1/2 0P
180€ e s A o7 T beAE LR 0 D A SIAL 10 T T0 SCAE S L LO0RS S 1 ACCESIBE YT To SIAE PLAN o -
B B ™ ]
e
REACH RANGES apa;| KNEE/TOE CLEARANCES (5;| PROTRUDING OBJECTS TOILET ACCESSORIES ;] LAVATORIES =5 Jat
2y Me
= LI
- L
>c [=
=
[ = !.
88t
S5 H
e
i ¢
: BM /WS
8-16-24
JOB No.: 24-082
SHEET: A 2 o
i
\ J \_0oF__4 sreErs )




